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Enrique Amaya http://personalpages.manchester.acGraduate Student 1987-1993 BS 1984 University of North Carolina The Healing Foundation Chair of Tissue Regeneration, University of Manchester, UK enrique.amaya@manchester.ac.uk
Nagi Ayad Postdoctoral Fellow 1998- PhD 1998 Yale Univ Assistant Professor, Dept. of Cancer Biology, The Scripps Research Institute nayad@scripps.edu
Robert Booher Postdoctoral Fellow 1990-1994 PhD 1989 SUNY Senior Scientist Onyx Pharmaceuticals rnbooher@sagresdiscovery.com
Andre Brandli Postdoctoral Fellow 1991-1994 PhD 1991 EMBL Assistant Professor ETH-Honggerberg, Zurich brandli@pharma.ethz.ch
Karen Butner Postdoctoral Fellow 1985-1991 PhD 1985 U of Pennsylvania kbutner@u.washington.edu
Daniel Caput Postdoctoral Fellow 1979-1983 PhD 1978 Univ of Paris Sanofi Bioscience, Toulouse DCAPUT@wanadoo.fr
Joan Caron Postdoctoral Fellow 1981-1984 PhD 1981 Univ Connecticut Assistant Professor, Dept. of Cell Biology, UConn caron@nso1.uchc.edu
Keuna Cho Graduate Student 2000-2004 BA 1999 Harvard Cleveland Institute of Music

Don Cleveland 
http://cmm.ucsd.edu/cleveland/Ho
me.html Graduate Student

1974-1975 BA 1972 New Mexico State Univ. Chair of Cellular and Molecular Medicine
Professor of Medicine & Neuroscience
Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research, UCSD dcleveland@ucsd.edu

Licio Collavin 
http://www.bbcm.units.it/~collavin
/molonc/collateam.html Postdoctoral Fellow

1999-2002 PhD 1998  ISAS/SISSA International School for 
Advanced Studies in Trieste (Italy) Assistant Professor at the University of Trieste collavin@sci.area.trieste.it

Martha Cyert Graduate Student 1981-1988 BA 1981 Harvard/Radcliffe Associate Professor Cell Biology & Genetics,  Stanford University mcyert@stanford.edu
Robert Davis Postdoctoral Fellow 1992 PhD 1992 University of Washington Research Fellow, Kalypsys Inc rdavis@kalypsys.com
Raymond Deshaies http://www.its.caltech.edu/~rjdlab/ Postdoctoral Fellow 1990-1993 PhD 1989 Berkeley Professor of Biology, Cal Tech deshaies@its.caltech.edu
Stephen Doxsey Postdoctoral Fellow 1988-1993 PhD 1988 Yale Assistant Professor, UMass, Worcester stephen.doxsey@umassmed.edu
David Drechsel Graduate Student 1983-1984 BS 1978 U of North Carolina Group Leader at MPI-CBG, Germany drechsel@mpi‐cbg.de
David Drubin http://mcb.berkeley.edu/labs/drubinGraduate Student 1981-1987 AB 1980 UC Berkeley Associate Professor, Berkeley drubin@uclink4.berkeley.edu
Sharon Eden Postdoctoral Fellow 2000-2004 PhD 1999 Hebrew U Staff Scientist, Hebrew Univ sharon.eden@huji.ac.il 
Guowei Fang http://www.stanford.edu/group/fanPostdoctoral Fellow 1995-1999 PhD 1993 Univ of Colorado Assistant Professor, Stanford University School of Medicine gwfang@leland.stanford.edu
Douglass Forbes http://www.biology.ucsd.edu/labs/f Postdoctoral Fellow 1980-1983 PhD 1977 Univ of Oregon Professor, UCSD dforbes@ucsd.edu
David Gard http://www.biology.utah.edu/gard/ Postdoctoral Fellow 1982-1987 PhD 1982 Cal Tech Professor of Biology, Univ. of Utah gard@biology.utah.edu
Jean Gautier http://gautier.openwetware.org/ Postdoctoral Fellow 1989-1992 Dr. Sc. 1988, Toulouse University Associate Professor, Columbia Univ. jg130@columbia.edu
Alexis Gautreau Postdoctoral Fellow 2001-2003 PhD 2000 Institut Curie Principal Investigator at CNRS, Paris Alexis.Gautreau@lebs.cnrs‐gif.fr
Vladimir Gelfand http://www.gelfandlab.northwester Visiting Scientist 1989 D.Sc., 1984, Moscow State Professor of Cell and Molecular Biology, Northwestern Univ. vgelfand@uiuc.edu
Michael Glotzer http://mgcb.uchicago.edu/faculty/glGraduate Student 1989-1993 BA 1989 UC Berkeley Associate Professor, Molecular Genetics and Cell Biology, Univ. of Chicago mglotzer@uchicago.edu
Saori Haigo Graduate Student 2004-2005 BA 2003 UC Berkeley Graduate Student, UC Berkeley, CA
Steve Heidemann Visiting Fellow 1977-1978 Ph.D., 1976, Princeton University Professor at Michigan State University heideman@msu.edu
Henry Ho Graduate Student 1999- BS 1998 UCLA Postdoctoral Fellow, Children's Hospital, Boston MA Greenberg Lab Henry.Ho@childrens.harvard.edu
Greg Hoffman Postdoctoral Fellow 2002-2004 PhD 2002 Cornell Postdoctoral Fellow, HMS, Blenis Lab greg_hoffman@hms.harvard.edu
Philippe Huitorel Postdoctoral Fellow 1984-1986 PhD 1984 U of Pierre Marie Curie CNRS, Laboratoire de Biologie du Développement huitorel@obs‐vlfr.fr
Peter Jackson http://www.gene.com/gene/researcPostdoctoral Fellow 1998- PhD 1998 Yale Univ Staff Scientist, Director, Cell Regulation, Genentech Inc. jackson.peter@gene.com

Paul Jorgensen Postdoctoral Fellow
2005-2009 PhD 2004 Univ of Toronto, Canada Senior Research Associate, Terrence Donnelly Centre for Cellular and Biomolecular 

Research, University of Toronto jorgensenster@gmail.com
Eric Karsenti http://www.embl‐heidelberg.de/Ext Postdoctoral Fellow 1981-1987 PhD 1980 Univ Paris Senior Scientist, Cell Biology and Biophysics Unit, EMBL, Heidelberg karsenti@embl‐heidelberg.de
David Kimelman http://depts.washington.edu/kimellaPostdoctoral Fellow 1985-1991 PhD 1985 Harvard Assistant Professor, U of Washington kimelman@u.washington.edu
Randy King http://king.med.harvard.edu/ Graduate Student 1990-1995 BA Carleton College Associate Professor of Cell Biology, Harvard Medical School randy_king@hms.harvard.edu

Nori Kinoshita Postdoctoral Fellow
1992-1997 PhD 1992 Kyoto University Associate Professor, Division of Morphogenesis, National Institute for Basic Biology, 

Japan nkinoshi@nibb.ac.jp

Douglas Koshland Postdoctoral Fellow
1986-1987 PhD 1982 MIT Associate Investigator, Howard Hughes Medical Institute, and Adjunct Professor, 

Johns Hopkins University koshland@ciwemb.edu
David Kristofferson Senior Director for Scientific Market Strategy, Knight-Ridder Information , Inc. dkristof@sbcglobal.net
Kristen Kroll http://molecool.wustl.edu/krolllab/mPostdoctoral Fellow 1994-2000 PhD 1994 UC Berkeley Associate Professor, Washington Univ. School of Medicine, St. Louis kkroll@molecool.wustl.edu
Kristen Kwan Postdoctoral Fellow 2003-2005 PhD 2003 Harvard Medical School Postdoctoral Fellow, U. of Utah, Salt Lake City kristen@neuro.utah.edu
Nicholas Larsen Postdoctoral Fellow 2006-2008 PhD 2004 Scripps Research Institute Senior Scientist, AstraZeneca larsen@crystal.harvard.edu
Valerie LeBleu Graduate Student BS Florida Institute of Technology Graduate student in Kalluri Lab, Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center vlebleu@bidmc.harvard.edu

Ethan Lee 

https://medschool.mc.vanderbilt.e
du/facultydata/php_files/show_fac
ulty.php?id3=11313 Postdoctoral Fellow

1997-2003 MD/PhD 1997 Univ of Texas Medical School

Assistant Professor, Vanderbilt U.School of Med. Nashville, TN ethan.lee@vanderbilt.edu
Gloria Lee Postdoctoral Fellow 1981-1986 PhD 1981 Harvard Assistant Professor, University of Iowa gloria‐lee@uiowa.edu
Tina Lee Graduate Student 1988-1993 BA 1988 Washington Univ. Postdoctoral Fellow, Carnegie Mellon Univ thl@andrew.cmu.edu
Kevin Lustig Graduate Student 1993-1997 BA 1991 University of Missouri Co-Founder, CEO and President at Assay Depot, Inc klustig@assaydepot.com

Le Ma 

http://www.usc.edu/programs/neu
roscience/faculty/profile.php?fid=5
4 Graduate Student

1994-1999 MA 1992 University of Hawaii
Assistant Professor, Univ Southern California, Depts of Cell and Neurobiology, Los 
Angeles, CA le.ma@usc.edu

Tom McGarry Postdoctoral Fellow
1993-1998 MD/PhD 1988 U of Chicago Assistant Professor of Medicine, Northwestern Univ.

tjm007@hecky.it.northwestern.edu
Frank McKeon http://mckeon.med.harvard.edu/ Graduate Student 1981-1987 BA 1981 Pomona College Professor of Cell Biology, Harvard Medical School frank_mckeon@hms.harvard.edu

Ryn Miake-Lye http://sciencedriven.net/ Graduate Student 1978-1984 BS 1977 Cal Tech Owner, Science Driven ryn@sciencedriven.net
Ron Milo http://www.weizmann.ac.il/plants/MPostdoctoral Fellow 2006-2008 PhD 2005 Weizmann Institute of Science Weizmann Institute of Science, Rehovot, Israel ron.milo@weizmann.ac.il
Tim Mitchison http://mitchison.med.harvard.edu/ Graduate Student 1981-1985 BA 1980 Merton College Hasib Sabbagh Professor of Systems Biology , Harvard Medical School timothy_mitchison@hms.harvard.edu

Andrew Murray http://www.mcb.harvard.edu/murraPostdoctoral Fellow
1986-1991 PhD 1984 Harvard Director, Bauer Fellows Program

Professor of Molecular and Cellular Biology amurray@mcb.harvard.edu



Thomas Musci Postdoctoral Fellow
1987-1989 Associate Clinical Professor, Department of Obstetrics, Gynecology, and Reproductive 

Sciences; Director of Perinatal Research, California Pacific Medical Center musci@cgl.ucsf.edu
John Newport (Deceased) Professor of Biology, UCSD
Robert Ohgami Graduate Student 2005 BA 2000 Princeton MD/PhD student, Harvard Medical School, Boston Robert_ohgami@student.hms.harvard.edu
Danny Ooi Graduate Student 2001-2008 BA 1999 UC Berkeley danny_ooi@student.hms.harvard.edu
Jeffrey Peterson http://labs.fccc.edu/peterson/index.Postdoctoral Fellow 1998- PhD 1998 Yale Univ Associate Member, Chase Fox Cancer Center, PA Jeffrey.Peterson@fccc.edu

Cathie Pfleger Graduate Student 1995-2000 AB 1994 Princeton
Assistant Professor, Mt. Sinai School of Medicine, Dept of Oncological Science, New 
York, NY cathie.pfleger@mssm.edu

Anna Philpott Postdoctoral Fellow 1993-1998 PhD 1991 Cambridge Univ. Lecturer, Dept. of Oncology, University of Cambridge ap113@hermes.cam.ac.uk

Susannah Rankin Postdoctoral Fellow
1995-2006 PhD 1995 Tufts Univ. Assistant Member, Cell Cycle and Cancer Biology Research Program, Oklahoma 

Medical Research Foundation Susannah‐Rankin@omrf.org
Michael Rape Postdoctoral Fellow 2003-2007 PhD 2002 Max Plank Instit. Of Biochemistry Assistant Professor, Dept of Cell & Dev Biology, UC Berkeley mrape@berkeley.edu
Sashank Reddy Graduate Student 2003-2007 BA 2000 Johns Hopkins Manager - Strategic Product Development at DeNovo Therapeutics
Sigrid Reinsch Graduate Student 1985-1992 BA 1982 UC Santa Cruz Cell Biologist at NASA-Ames Research Center sreinsch@mail.arc.nasa.gov
David Ring Postdoctoral Fellow 1978-1982 PhD 1978 UC Berkeley Scientist, Chiron Corporation
Rajat Rohatgi Graduate Student 1997-2002 AB 1994 Harvard Medical Oncologist - Stanford, California rrohatgi@stanford.edu
James Sabry Graduate Student 1990-1994 MD 1983 Queens University President and CEO of Arete Therapeutics
Adrian Salic https://salic.med.harvard.edu/ Graduate Student 1994-2002 BS Inst. of Med and Pharmacy, Romania Assistant Professor, Dept of Cell Biology, Harvard Medical School adrian_salic@hms.harvard.edu

Talma Scherson Postdoctoral Fellow
1983-1988 PhD 1980 Weizmann Inst. Senior Human Relations Consultant, Los Angeles County Human Relation Commission

tscherson@hrc.co.la.ca.us
Eric Schulze Graduate Student 1984-1988 AB 1982 UC Berkeley Physician, Professional Radiology Solutions
Feng Shao http://www.nibs.ac.cn/english/?act=Postdoctoral Fellow 2004-2005 PhD 2003 Univ of Michigan Assistant Investigator, NIBS, Beijing, China shaofeng@nibs.ac.cn
Mark Solomon http://info.med.yale.edu/mbb/solomPostdoctoral Fellow 1986-1992 PhD 1986 MIT Professor of Molecular Biophysics and Biochemistry, Yale Univ mark.solomon@yale.edu
Michael Springer Postdoctoral Fellow 2004- PhD 2003 UCSF Lecturer in Department of Systems Biology, HMS michael_springer@hms.harvard.edu
Tim Stearns http://stearnslab.stanford.edu/ Postdoctoral Fellow 1990-1993 PhD 1990 MIT Professor of Biological Sciences and Genetics, Stanford Univ stearns@stanford.edu
Hanno Steen http://www.childrenshospital.org/cf Postdoctoral Fellow 2003-2004 PhD 2001 Univ of Southern Denmark Assistant Professor, Children's Hospital, Boston, MA hanno.steen@childrens.harvard.edu
Judith Jebanathirajah Steen http://www.childrenshospital.org/cf Postdoctoral Fellow 2002-2005 PhD 2000 Univ of Toronto Assistant Professor, Children's Hospital judith.jebanathirajah@childrens.harvard.edu
Olaf Stemmann http://www.biochem.mpg.de/jentsc Postdoctoral Fellow 1999-2002 PhD 1999 University of Regensburg, Germany Research Scientist Max-Planck Institut für Biochemie stemmann@biochem.mpg.de

Todd Stukenberg http://people.virginia.edu/~djb6t/LaPostdoctoral Fellow
1993-2000 PhD 1993 Cornell Medical School Associate Professor of Biochemistry and Molecular Genetics , University of Virginia 

School of Medicine pts7h@virginia.edu
Edna Sun Graduate Student 2003-2004 BS MIT Producer at Chedd-Angier-Lewis Production Company ednasun@post.harvard.edu

Elly Tanaka Postdoctoral Fellow
1988-1993 PhD 1993 UCSF Professor for Animal Models of Regeneration, Center for Regerative Therapies 

Dresden elly.tanaka@crt‐dresden.de
Yong Wan http://www.cbp.pitt.edu/faculty/yonPostdoctoral Fellow 1998-2003 PhD 1998 Cornell Univ Associate Professor, Univ of Pittsburgh, Hillman Cancer yow4@pitt.edu
Gary Ward http://www.uvm.edu/microbiology/ Postdoctoral Fellow 1985-1991 PhD 1985 UC, San Diego Professor of Microbiology and Molecular Genetics, Univ of Vermont Gary.Ward@uvm.edu
Orion Weiner http://cvri.ucsf.edu/~weiner/ Postdoctoral Fellow 2001-2005 PhD 2001 UCSF Assistant Professor, U. of California, San Francisco orion.weiner@ucsf.edu
Itai Yanai http://yanailab.technion.ac.il/ Postdoctoral Fellow 2007-2008 PhD 2002 Boston University Senior Lecturer of Biology, Technion - Israel Institute of Technology yanai technion.ac.il

P. Renee Yew Postdoctoral Fellow 1993-1998 PhD 1993 UCLA Associate Professor, Univ of Texas Health Science Center, San Antonio yew@uthscsa.edu

Muhammad Yousaf 

http://www.chem.unc.edu/people/
faculty/yousaf/group/home%20pag
e.html Postdoctoral Fellow

2001-2005 PhD 2001 Univ of Chicago Assistant Professor, Dept. of Chemistry and Carolina Genome Science, U. of North 
Carolina, Chapel Hill

mnyousaf@email.unc.edu

Hongtao Yu 
http://www4.utsouthwestern.edu/
yulab/index.htm Postdoctoral Fellow

1995-1999 PhD 1995 Harvard
Professor, U.of Texas Southwestern Medical Center, Dallas hongtao.yu@utsouthwestern.edu

Bin-Bing Zhou Postdoctoral Fellow
1993-1998 PhD 1993 UC Berkeley Adjunct Assistant Professor Principle Scientist/Associate Director Cancer Research 

Incyte Genomics, Inc bzhou@incyte.com
Jerry Zhu Postdoctoral Fellow 1998-2003 PhD 1994 Columbia Univ. Assistant Professor of Medicine, Gastroenterology, Harvard Medical School zzhu@partners.org

Hui Zou Postdoctoral Fellow
1998-2002 PhD 1997 Columbia Univ. Assistant Professor of Molecular Biology, U.of Texas Southwestern Medical Center, 

Dallas


